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4:00 PM 3:15-4:45PM

Time Huron Petun _
9:30 AM ; FRONT ROW
10:00 AM pe sl s el 9:30-10:45AM
BEHIND THE MASKS | NETHERLANDS/USA/UK/UKRAINE
10:30 AM 9:30-11:00AM
- CANADA THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS
11:30 AM
12:00 PM STAR WARS *CANADIAN SHORTS “ ‘ ABLUE
130 PM (ANANGONG H:30AM LO0PM BLUE MOUNTAIN
Bl V11GAADING): A NEW viLLace /MOUNHUIN
1:00 PM HOPE -
12:00-2:00PM PN o8
1:30 PM USA
| RDGC % k URBAN fimirocs
2:00 PM TARIO %‘9105,\,.0\3\\‘5 A= POST PRODUCTION \J
2:30PM * P AONTAS
3:00 PM 2:15-3:45PM ri
* JANIS IAN: IRELAND PN Wondershare
M EREAKING SILENCE ont FASKEN R4 Filmora
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USA
. TRy @ | Vi JHTikTok
5:00 PM Colour It Your Way
4:30-6:00PM

5:30 PM FRANCE -
6:00 PM A\ 14 TN'AG\ ,TN }:{E ’RA\, {‘V}, NBCUniversal
6:30 PM
) x LITTLE JAFFNA - i S
roor 06:45-8:25PM ~ g:ﬂENAL JFF@@©| @wme !:!E-uNmuRme&
7:30 PM o ACE
8:00 PM

VILLAGE CONCERTS [N~ [RETNETo

CORBETTS PeopleCare
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2025 FILM
Friday, May 30 IN PARTNERSHIP WITH:
6:15-8:15PM | Subaru Stage BU FFE R Sc H E D U L E
i unocHen FESTIVAL

MAY 29 - JUNE 1,2025

SUPPORTED BY:

ALYSHA BRILLA PARTNER F .
Saturday, May 31 IEHLNEI:"n-Mn Choice Ontario @

7-8:30PM | Subaru Stage

Buy tickets at blueminfilmfest.ca




THURSDAY, MAY 29

Time
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM

9:30PM

Experience cinema in the open air with
complimentary evening screenings set

Huron

MEET THE
BARBARIANS

10:00-11:40AM
FRANCE

Petun

sk BEETHOVEN’S NINE:
ODE TO HUMANITY

9:30-11:00AM
CANADA

s v UNIVERSAL
LANGUAGE

1:30-3:00PM
CANADA

* THE COWBOY AND
THE QUEEN

1:15-2:45PM
USA

% GAUCHO GAUCHO
4:15-5:45PM
USA, ARGENTINA

¥ FOUR MOTHERS

3:45-5:10PM
IRELAND

OPENING FILM & PARTY:
% ¥ RACEWALKERS
7:00-8:20PM
CANADA

v HOLY COW
6:15-7:45PM
FRANCE

* SOULEYMANE'S
STORY

8:30-10:05PM
FRANCE

Time
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

8:30 PM
9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

FRIDAY, MAY 30

Huron

* YBONJOUR TRISTESSE

9:30-11:04AM
CANADA

Petun

* YMISTRESS DISPELLER

10:30AM-12:10PM
CHINA/USA

YBAD SHABBOS

12:30-1:50PM
USA

v SHELF LIFE
3:00-4:20PM
USA

FRONT ROW

1:30-2:45PM
NETHERLANDS/USA/UK/UKRAINE

* v AONTAS
3:30-5:00PM
IRELAND

s vSAD JOKES

6:00-7:35PM
GERMANY

EEPHUS
6:15-7:55PM
USA/FRANCE

¥ TWO WOMEN

8:30-10:10PM
CANADA

NEW! OUTDOOR SCREENINGS

THE LAST WALTZ

3’ 4

* LITTLE JAFFNA

8:45-10:25PM
FRANCE

BEST IN SHOW

SATURDAY,

Time
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:.00PM
1:30PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 PM
8:30 PM

9:00 PM
9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

Huron

THE MOUNTAIN

10:00-11:30AM
NEW ZEALAND

s* ¥ HOME FREE

12:15-1:51PM
CANADA

s* MIDDLETOWN

9:30-11:20AM
USA

EEPHUS

12:45-2:25PM
USA, FRANCE

v COME SEE ME IN
THE GOOD LIGHT

3:15-5:15PM
USA

s BUFFER FESTIVAL
SCREENING

3:30-5:30PM
CANADA

SATURDAY FEATURE FILM &
‘P SOIREE: THE FRIEND
7:15-9:15PM
USA

v BLACKDOG
6:30-8:20PM
CHINA

¥ FOUR MOTHERS

9:00-10:25PM
IRELAND

SPECIAL GUEST Q&A

Get the story behind the story. Select screenings feature

exclusive Q&As with directors, producers, cast, and creators—
your chance to dive deeper into the films with the minds that
made them.

against the breathtaking backdrop of

Blue Mountain. Join us in the Village Events
Plaza to experience the magic of cinema
under the stars.

Friday, May 30
8:45-11:15PM
USA

: Saturday, May 31
' 8:45-10:45PM
USA

5 Y % "
& BEST
R
SHEN

LEGEND

w International Film
Festival Award Winner

Post-film Q&A with
Special Guest a




