# **SUNDAY, JUNE 1**

Time	Huron	Petun
9:30 AM		FRONT ROW
10:00 AM	* SO SURREAL: BEHIND THE MASKS	9:30-10:45AM NETHERLANDS/USA/UK/UKRAINE
10:30 AM	9:30-11:00AM	CANADIAN PREMIERE
11:00 AM	CANADA	
11:30 AM		
12:00 PM	STAR WARS	*CANADIAN SHORTS
12:30 PM	(ANANGONG MIIGAADING): A NEW	11:30AM-1:00PM CANADA
1:00 PM	HOPE	
1:30 PM	12:00-2:00PM USA	
2:00 PM		
2:30 PM		<b>*</b> ♥ AONTAS
3:00 PM	in LANUC LANU	2:15-3:45PM IRFLAND
3:30 PM	* JANIS IAN: BREAKING SILENCE	CANADIAN PREMIERE
4:00 PM	3:15-4:45PM	

USA

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM 6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

#### **▼ SOULEYMANE'S STORY**

4:30-6:00PM **FRANCE** 

#### \* LITTLE JAFFNA

6:45-8:25PM **FRANCE** 

## **VILLAGE CONCERTS**

#### **UNLOCKED**

Friday, May 30





**ALYSHA BRILLA** Saturday, May 31 7-8:30PM | Subaru Stage



## THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS













































IN PARTNERSHIP WITH:



SUPPORTED BY:







**MAY 29 - JUNE 1,2025** 

Buy tickets at bluemtnfilmfest.ca

# **THURSDAY, MAY 29**

Time	Huron	Petun
Tillie	Hulon	retuii
9:30 AM		* BEETHOVEN'S NINE:
10:00 AM	MEET THE	ODE TO HUMANITY 9:30-11:00AM
10:30 AM	BARBARIANS	CANADA
11:00 AM	10:00-11:40AM FRANCE	
11:30 AM		
12:00 PM		
12:30 PM		
1:00 PM		▼ THE COWBOY AND
1:30 PM	<b>*</b> ♥ UNIVERSAL	THE QUEEN
2:00 PM	LANGUAGE 1:30-3:00PM	1:15-2:45PM USA
2:30 PM	CANADA	
3:00 PM		
3:30 PM		<b>▼ FOUR MOTHERS</b>
4:00 PM		3:45-5:10PM
4:30 PM	<b>* GAUCHO GAUCHO</b> 4:15-5:45PM	IRELAND
5:00 PM	USA, ARGENTINA	
5:30 PM		
6:00 PM		
6:30 PM	OPENING FILM & PARTY:	<b>▼ HOLY COW</b> 6:15-7:45PM
7:00 PM	<b>*</b> ♥ RACEWALKERS	FRANCE
7:30 PM	7:00-8:20PM CANADA	
8:00 PM	CANADIAN PREMIERE	
8:30 PM		♥ SOULEYMANE'S
9:00 PM		STORY
9:30PM		8:30-10:05PM FRANCE

## FRIDAY, MAY 30

IRIDAI, MAI 00		
Time	Huron	Petun
9:30 AM	<b>*</b> <sup>♥</sup> BONJOUR TRISTESSE	
10:00 AM	9:30-11:04AM	
10:30 AM	CANADA	  *™MISTRESS DISPELLER
11:00 AM		10:30AM-12:10PM
11:30 AM		CHINA/USA
12:00 PM		
12:30 PM	<b>₹BAD SHABBOS</b>	
1:00 PM	12:30-1:50PM USA	
1:30 PM	CANADIAN PREMIERE	FRONT ROW
2:00 PM		1:30-2:45PM
2:30 PM		NETHERLANDS/USA/UK/UKRAINE CANADIAN PREMIERE
3:00 PM	▼ SHELF LIFE	
3:30 PM	3:00-4:20PM USA	* ♥ AONTAS
4:00 PM	CANADIAN PREMIERE	3:30-5:00PM IRELAND
4:30 PM		CANADIAN PREMIERE
5:00 PM		
5:30 PM		
6:00 PM	* ♥SAD JOKES	
6:30 PM	6:00-7:35PM	EEPHUS
7:00 PM	GERMANY	6:15-7:55PM USA/FRANCE
7:30 PM		
8:00 PM		
8:30 PM	▼ TWO WOMEN	
9:00 PM	8:30-10:10PM	* LITTLE JAFFNA
9:30 PM	CANADA	8:45-10:25PM FRANCE
10:00 PM		PRAINCE

# **SATURDAY, MAY 31**

Time	Huron	Petun
9:30 AM		* MIDDLETOWN
10:00 AM	THE MOUNTAIN	9:30-11:20AM
10:30 AM	10:00-11:30AM	USA
11:00 AM	NEW ZEALAND	CANADIAN PREMIERE
11:30 AM		
12:00 PM		
12:30 PM	<b>*</b> ♥ HOME FREE	
1:00 PM	12:15-1:51PM CANADA	EEPHUS
1:30 PM	S/III/IB/I	12:45-2:25PM USA, FRANCE
2:00 PM		557,777
2:30 PM		
3:00 PM	♥ COME SEE ME IN	
3:30 PM	THE GOOD LIGHT	* BUFFER FESTIVAL
4:00 PM	3:15-5:15PM	SCREENING
4:30 PM	USA	3:30-5:30PM
5:00 PM		CANADA
5:30 PM		
6:00 PM		
6:30 PM		
7:00 PM		♥ BLACK DOG
7:30 PM	SATURDAY FEATURE FILM &  SOIREE: THE FRIEND	6:30-8:20PM CHINA
8:00 PM	7:15-9:15PM	
8:30 PM	USA	
9:00 PM		♥ FOUR MOTHERS
9:30 PM		9:00-10:25PM
10:00 PM		IRELAND
10:30 PM		

## **NEW! OUTDOOR SCREENINGS**

Experience cinema in the open air with complimentary evening screenings set against the breathtaking backdrop of Blue Mountain. Join us in the Village Events Plaza to experience the magic of cinema under the stars.



## THE LAST WALTZ Friday, May 30

8:45-11:15PM USA



### **BEST IN SHOW** Saturday, May 31

8:45-10:45PM USA

## **SPECIAL GUEST Q&A**

Get the story behind the story. Select screenings feature exclusive Q&As with directors, producers, cast, and creators your chance to dive deeper into the films with the minds that made them.

#### **LEGEND**



\*\* Post-film Q&A with Special Guest

